W.T. MESSAGE (CRASH) 14-06-2023

FROM : SMTI P TERON JOINT SECRETARY ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DISPUR GUWAHATI-6	
TO : 1. SHRI AJOY KUMAR RAY MLA CARE DEPCOM CHIRANG BIJNI	MEMBER
2. SMTI BIDYA SING ENGLENG MLA CARE DEPCOM KARBI ANGLONG DIPHU	MEMBER
3. SHRI RUPSING TERON MLA CARE DEPCOM WEST KARBI ANGLONG HAMREN	MEMBER
4. SHRI BHABENDRA NATH BHARALI MLA CARE DEPCOM JORHAT	MEMBER
5. SHRI PRITHIRAJ RAVA MLA CARE DEPCOM SONITPUR	MEMBER
6. SHRI BIJOY MALAKAR MLA CARE DEPCOM KARIMGANJ	MEMBER
7. SHRI LAWRENCE ISLARY MLA CARE DEPCOM KOKRAJHAR	MEMBER
8. SHRE LARAT CHANDRA NARAH MLA CARE DEPCOM LAKHIMPUR	MEMBER
9. SHRI REKIBUDDIN AHMED MLA CARE DEPCOM KAMRUP (RURAL)	MEMBER
10. SHRI PRADIP SARKAR MLA CARE DEPCOM BONGAIGAON	MEMBER
11. MD. AMINUL ISLAM MLA CARE DEPCOM SOUTH SALMARA	MEMBER
12. SHRI SUZAM UDDIN LASKAR MLA CARE DEPCOM HAILAKANDI	MEMBER
INFO : SHRI BHUBON PEGU MLA & CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON THE WELFARE OF SC/ST ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY CARE DEPCOM DHEMAJI	
No. LA. 0007 2 (0001 (470	TO LATH MUND OCCO ()

NO.LA-SCST.3/2021/479

DTD 14TH JUNE 2023 (.)

THE NEXT MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE ON THE WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTES & SCHEDULED TRIBES (COMMA) ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY WILL BE HELD ON 27TH JUNE (COMMA) 2023 FROM 02.00 PM ONWARDS AT ROOM NO 36 OF THE ASSEMBLY BUILDING AT DISPUR (STOP) YOU ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED KINDLY TO MAKE IT CONVENIENT TO ATTEND THE MEETING ACCORDINGLY (STOP)

Contd. 2/

Memo No.LA-SCST.3/2021/479(A)

Dated Dispur, the 14th June, 2023.

Copy forwarded to :

- 1. The Officer in-charge, A.P.R.O., Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is requested kindly to transmit the above W.T. Message immediately.
- Hon'ble Shri Bhubon Pegu, MLA & Chairman, Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes, Assam Legislative Assembly vide his order dated the 06-06-2023.
- · 3. The Secretary to Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Speaker for his kind information.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Deputy Speaker for his kind information.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Principal Secretary for his kind information.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Secretary for his kind information.
- The Chief Reporter-cum-Editor of Debates and Ex-Officio Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly for arranging reporters to cover the proceedings of the meeting.
- 8. The In-Charge, Nazarat Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of information and necessary action.
- 9. The Sr. Financial Adviser, Assam Legislative Assembly for information and necessary action.
- 10. All Officers In-charge of Legislature Committees, Assam Legislative Assembly.

11. In-charge, Website Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly for his kind information .

12. The Marshal, Assam Legislative Assembly for his kind information .

462023 Joint Secretar Assam Legislative Assembly. Joint Secretary Assam Legisletive Assembly Dispur, Guwahat-6